Certificate of the Publisher

Lake County Suburban Life

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 100 W.RANDOLPH,STE.11-500 CHICAGO IL 60601

> Description:PCB 14-122 518 PCB 14-122

Shaw Media certifies that it is the publisher of the Lake County Suburban Life. The Lake County Suburban Life is a secular newspaper, has been continuously published weekly for more than fifty (50) weeks prior to the first publication of the attached notice, is published in the City of Grayslake, County of Lake, State of Illinois, is of general circulation throughout that county and surrounding area, and is a newspaper as defined by 715 ILCS 5/5.

A notice, a true copy of which is attached, was published 1 time(s) in the Lake County Suburban Life, namely one time per week for one successive week(s). Publication of the notice was made in the newspaper, dated and published on 06/05/2014

This notice was also placed on a statewide public notice website as required by 5 ILCS 5/2.1.

In witness, Shaw Media has signed this certificate by Don T. Bricker, its publisher, at Grayslake, Illinois, on 5th day of June, A.D. 2014

Shaw Media By:

Account Number 132654 Amount \$57.64

PUBLIC NOTICE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF HEARING

Public Notice is hereby given that the Pollution Control Board will hold a public hearing in the matter of Ascend R. L. B., Inc., an Illinois corporation v. IEPA, John Tierney and Vera Tierney, PCB 14-122. The hearing will commence on Tuesday July 1, 2014, at 10:00 am at the Village of Libertyville, Village Hall Boardroom, 118 West Cook, Libertyville, Illinois. This date is subject to change without notice and may be confirmed by contacting the Office of the Clerk, 312/814-3461. Additional information can be obtained through the Office of the Clerk at 312/814-3461 and the Board's website at http://www.ipcb.state.il.us.

Deanna Glosser Chairman

(Published in the Lake County Suburban Life June 5, 2014 #518)

Don T. Bricker, Publisher